
Agenda Item: 3.B .4 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: October 3, 2017 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during September 2016. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

Recommended by: __ ~~-----------------q_ .... _fo_-r_1_ 
Steph n I. Weiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

Approved by: ________ N~/A __________________ _ 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Capital 
Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 

In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

No. ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes No 

Budget Account No.: Fund Dept. Unit __ Object 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

OFMB Contract Dev. and Control 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 



Office lf1f 
l~.i~intc;:iial M:;,u1agem.ent. a:. Budget 
Cc-nt:r,lil:tlt Devefopment & Cmt.t:r.oi 

P .. 0.. ijq~ .t 9$9 

\Ve~t P,thn 'l!,~UK:h. Pl.. .J.'l4t}~?0 J-98;9. 

tA:X: {6tH 1 jfiS<1tk:/f.i< 

,,i,~:w .. pbugov,rJin, 

• 

Pt\lm et1ach, :County 
hllli.td. of Co~n.t.y 
,comml$1fone:r:, 

";rtN· flp111t Oppor'tm.r.i'(f 
>'VJrntmr.i't-"t Ar:#vn .liJliJ.1.ftW~\f" 

DATE: August 30,. 2017 

TO: Honorable Paulette Burdick_,. Mayor, and Members of the 

FROM: 

Board of County Commissioners. .· ·; 

Irwin L Jacobowitz, Director r+\,-')l' ' ' 
OFMB/Contract Development: &\cbntrol .· . · 

RE: Contract Activity Report for the Month of September 2016 

In accordance with Countywide PPM -#CW-F-050, this report: is 
submitted to Board Members and the Clerk's. finance 
Oepartment for informational purposes~ 

The attached reports summarize au items in relation to 
construction and design/consulting work approved by the· 
Contract Review Committee and by the applicable Lead 
Oepartments during the month of September 2016.t 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report,. feel free ta: 
contact me at 355,,.4151. 

ILI:acs 
Attachments 

c S~phen wei:ss, Finanda.t Ser.Aces Manager (w/o attachment~) 
Janel Larvlnr Minutes & Records Supervjsor (w/attachments and oock•·up for R&F) 
rife 



····Jc: /'. ,;,::r·••T1,t,.~•·r:9~~()WJN,~Xt~~iWA~A~~Jt(>'1~D.BYtliEA~Rr()RJ'S•·.·D~l>ARtM~tjT······•··•···• ..... ·:···· . . . A t·· . ·. . <>R ItlECQNTR.ACTREVIEW COMMITTEE FQRTtte.cotfTINUINGCOl\l$TJtUCTIQN. CONTAACT: · ... . . . . . .. · .... • . bultfN~ THE MoNtfl.dF SEPTEMBER 2016 . . . .. . . . . . . . . . .·.. .. . . . . . 
PROJECT 

· Project #PB12-14 (Task W-2) 
Restroom Renovations (Phase 2) 
District #Countywide 

. CONtAACTOR 
The/\Nei~ Ce>nipany/ ~LC··.•·. 
. . R2013-0664 ·•·.·· . . 

Final 

(R2QJf 1?-QG)··•. 

Page 1 of 1 



FOLI..OWIN.G ~tlANGE·(>:~pE~$ ~l:~E APPRO'(l:b BYJH' ~ONT.RAC't 8.EVIl:W. COM.MJTTEE <O' .. 
DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2016. 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 13-060 
Southwest Belle Glade Water 
Main & Water Services 
Replacement 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project #WUD 15-019 
WTP 11 Floridan Aquifer Wells 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

Reason for Change codes: 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

;;:. :::!··;t .:(:.i:·;{.~:; ;))/ :\~:_) :·::. :: . :::::_::·: :·:.\_./:/::-: i)\5<\//;.·:::-. · 

j'.,i~~!+JJ~~c· ·tNCREASE 
(l)EqREASE) 

AMOUNT• 
ORIGINAL 
AMOUNT 

..... l3&f? tJridergrpung < 
~prytra¢tors, Ins- . . 

·•·· > R.2015-019.5 

$4,169,146.65 

Floricla •·· Design 
· · DrilHng Corporation 

.RZ0lS-0787 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1 of 1 

$444,444.00 

CUMULATIVE 
TOTAi.. 

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
$4,?03,862 .. 65\ · Contract time extension of 

29 days. Reason for 
change: D 

Contract time extension of 
60 days. Reason for 
change: 0 



·.•··•·•.····.·.•·/ THE FQL.tOWt.t.u;cON$0L TAN't Sl:RVI~ES .. AUTHQRIZATIONS WERE APPROVEP ..•.... . <" > 
. • B.Y.Jtll:C:ONTAA<::fr.Ftl:VIEWC:OMMITTEE PU8.ING THE MO.NTH OF SEPTEMBER 2016 .. 

PROJECT 
Project #2014511 
Florida Mango Rd/N of Myrica Rd to 
Summit Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #WUD 16-078 
Forcemain Improvements on Lyons 
Rd from Norte Lago to N of Pine 
Springs Dr 
Water Utilities 
District #5 
Project #WUD 16-081 
Water Treatment Plant #8 Wellfield 
Testing Project 
Water Utilities 
District #2 

CONTRACTOR. 
•.· Alc;1n G~iwig & Associates; 

·. Inc~ · 
R.2014--O119 

JLA •. Geosciences, Inc. 
R2014-0822 

Page 1 of 1 

11 

. INCREASE< 
(P~C:REASE) 
.· AMOUNT> 

p5,71Q.4~ 

$96,746.06 

DESCRIPTION 
Alignment and path study, miscellaneous 
tasks and drawings, horizontal and vertical 
design, 65% plan submittal; Post design 
services, sketch and legal descriptions. 

Project management, data collection, 
engineering design, permitting and bidding 
assistance services for the new 16" force 
main. 

Comprehensive wellfield testing and 
reporting for 25 individual surficial aquifer 
wells. 



THE>FOLLOWING CONSIJLTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURJ:NG THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2016 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 12-066 
Water Treatment Plant #2 - Filter 
Replacement; Engineering Services 
During Construction - Supplement #7 
Water Utilities 
District #2 
Project #N/A 
Professional Design & Engineering 
Services for the Baggage Handling 
System Improvements at PBIA 
Airports 
District #Coun ide 
Project #N/A 
South County Regional park - Parcel A 
Water Use Permit Modification 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 
Project #2013522 
Hood Rd/E of Florida's Turnpike to W 
of Central Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #N/A 
Juno Beach Shore Protection Project 3 
- Borrow Area Investigation Phase II 
Environmental Resources Management 
District #1 
Project #N/ A 
Ground Transportation Planning 
Supplemental Services 
Airports 
District #Coun ide 

CONTRACTOR 
Carollo Engineers, Inc. 

R2011-0630 . 

Corgan Associates, .Inc. 
R2012-1241 

· MichaelB. Schorah & 
Associates, Inc. 

R2013-04l4 

Stanley Consultants, Inc. 
R2013-1123 

Aecom Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014~0031 

Page 1 of 5 

3A­
C/BHS-
2016-
PBIA 

2.3 

9 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 
.•AMOUNT·• 

. $49,023,Q0 

$16,000.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Additional engineering services during 
construction. 

Additional 
services. 

professional architectural 

Professional engineering services to 
modify existing SFWMD water use 
permit to allow for future irrigation water 
sources. 

Geotechnical services. 

Collect and analyze 18 additional 
sediment samples. 

Comparable Transportation Network 
Companies (TNC) program review of 
peer airports; Evaluation of TNC 
operators staging areas. 



••·•·THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUtHORIZATIONS WERE APP~OVED. 
. SY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2016 . 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 16-004 
Lift Station 8101 Record Drawings 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project #WUD 16-046 
Palm Beach Colony Water Main 
Extension South 
Water Utilities 
District #2 

9 Project #WUD 15-023 
Glades Priority 1 Lift Station 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

10 Project #WUD 14-076 
Miscellaneous Hydrogeology & Water 
Resources Services 
Water Utilities 
District #Coun ide 
Project #WUD 15-058 
Water Treatment Plant 11 PW-11 Well, 
Wellhead & RWM Access Road 
Modifications 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project #2014504 
PGA Blvd & Central Blvd Intersection 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

Holtz Cotlsulting Engineers, 
· Inc. 

. R2014-0825 

Holtz Consulting Engineers, 
Inc. 

R2014-0825 

Holtz Consulting Engineers1 

Inc. 
R2014-0825 

Page 2 of 5 

.. INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

•AMOUNT 
$14,808.35 

DESCRIPTION 
Provide record drawings of lift station 
and its improvements. 

Survey, design and permitting services 
for approximately 800 LF of 8" water 
main improvements and installation of 
fire hydrant in proposed easement near 
intersection of Belvedere Rd and 
Con ress Ave. 
Additional engineering services including 
electrical engineering and bidding 

Services related to general 
Hydrogeologic and support services. 

Revise wellsite and raw watermain plans 
and specifications to include alternate 
access road through the West Technical 
Institute School parking lot. 

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment; 
Title report. 



13 

15 

THE FOLLOWI"'G CONSULTANT S~RVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WER.E APPROVED. 
BY THE LEAD DEPAR1MENTS DURING THE MONtH OF SEPTEMBER 2016 

PROJECT 
Project #14204 
R. G. Kreusler Park Restroom Building 
& Entry Drive Modifications 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

Project #N/A 
Emergency Operations Center (EOC) 
Lobby Security Enhancements 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 
Project #16302 
WUD SROC - Generator Pavilion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
·.··$4,050.Q.Q 

DESCRIPTION 
Provide archaeological management 
plan; Archaeological field testing; 
Monitoring; Preparation of an 
archaeological report for submission to 
Town of Palm Beach Building 
De artment. 
Architectural conceptual design 
drawings, architectural rendering and 
cost estimating. 

Electrical engineering services required 
to provide photometric plans; Respond 
to Zoning comments. 

16 Project #2014501 Additional tree survey; Additional pond 
site topographic and boundary surveys. 

17 

18 

Royal Palm Beach Blvd M-Canal to S of 
Orange Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #N/A 
PBC DOA - Federal Regulatory 
Compliance Support Services 
Airports 
District #Coun ide 
Project #N/A 
PBC DOA - Misc. Financial Planning 
Independent Fee Estimate Services -
Task2 
Airports 
District #Coun ide 

Page 3 of 5 

Professional services associated with 
compliance with federal regulatory 
requirements for operations and project 
development at PBIA, F45, and LNA. 

Miscellaneous financial planning 
independent fee estimates for various 
tasks at PBC DOA airports and 
associated properties. 



D 

22 

THE· FOLLOWIN.G CONSULl'"ANT SERVICES AUTHORIZA,TIONS V\f~RE APPROVED 
. BYTHE ~EAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH .OF SEPTEMBER 201t; 

PROJECT 
Project #N/A 
PBC DOA - PBI Fair Market Annual 
Rental Value Appraisal Services - ASIG 
Tank Farms 1 & 2 
Airports 
District #Coun ide 
Project #11201 
Riverbend Park Entrance 
Improvements 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #1 
Project #2004507C 
6Qth St/W of Royal Palm Beach Blvd to 
E of Royal Palm Beach Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #Not Provided 
Project #ENV2016010 
Phase I ESA - PBIA Parcel B & 
Expansion Area (3 Parcels) 985 
Morrison Field Rd, WPB, FL 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 
Project # 16334 
Emergency Operations Center (EOC) 
Replace Generator Controls 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 
Project #16456 
WUD CROC Buildings #1 & #10 -
Selected HVAC Improvements 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

Page 4 of 5 

INC~EASE 
(1>1:C:REA~E) 

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
Professional appraisal services for the 
valuation of fair market annual rental 
value on ASIG Tank Farms 1 and 2. 

Survey services to modify an existing 
platted sketch and legal description to 
exclude the C-17 canal. 

Soil testing; Concrete and masonry 
materials; Aggregate testing; Asphalt 
testing; Inspection services; Field 
exploration; Miscellaneous services; 
En ineerin and rofessional services. 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessment. 

Site visit, construction documents, 
bidding assistance and construction 
administration required for replacement 
of existing generator controls, 
distribution breaker and ancilla tasks. 
Site visit, bidding/construction 
documents, and construction 
administration necessary to facilitate the 
installation of replacement of selected 
air conditionin e ui ment. 



TH.E FOLLOVVING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED . 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS .DURING THE MONTH >OF SEPTEMBER 2016 

PROJECT 
Project #11216 
John Prince Park Mound Circle 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #3 

26 Project #12204 
Bert Winters Park Improvements 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #1 

Page 5 of 5 

INCREASE 
. (DECREASE) 

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
Plan rev1s1ons, re-bidding and 
construction administration services. 

Update architectural plans and change 
site engineering plans and drainage 
plans to address site plan and code 
chan es. 



... \ .... •·.··>. ·····.·.•· ·•··< 11-11: F<>L.~p.vv1~c; I.TEMS ""~REAPP~C>VEP av·vA~101.1s.D1:PARTMEN1"$ oR·.•··· .. · .. ;· (· . : ·. ;·:::I 
>•.··•···.•··•·· .·.· ·•. ·····•···•·•THE CO~IRAC1"REVIEV\I CQMMITTl;I= FQll "ftfl; C<>NTINUIN(iCON$TRUCTION·.coNTRA~TS . <.··.•·.·•.·· ·<: <: •. 
. · .. · >uNDE~··THtMANAGl:MENT.OF ... ENG.XNEl:RJ:Niia .. PUBI.IC WORKS DURING TH EMONTH· OFiSEPTEMBER 2016··.••.• .. 

Project #2012056 r:o.ri:llr.n .... -.... ,-.... • ... •w .. • _,,_, 1 
Southern Blvd & Kirk Rd (Int #30860) 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #N/A 2013051-167 
Okeechobee Blvd Manhole Repairs/Royal 
Palm Beach to Ponce De Leon 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #N/ A 1 
Lake Ida Rd/El Clair Ranch Rd to Military Tr 
- Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 
Project #N/A N/A 
Burt Aaronson S.C.R. Canine Cove 
Expansion 
Parks & Recreation 
District #5 
Project #N/A 
Okeeheelee South Park 
Parks & Recreation 
District #3 
Project #N/A 
Kirk Rd/Lake Worth Rd to Park Ln - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 

. District #3 
Project #N/A 
Lake Ida Rd/Military Tr to Congress Ave -
Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 

N/A 

.·. ·., $outhViJideJndustries/ Inc:. N/A 
R2O16.-0693·· .. 

SouthWide IndtJstries, .. Inc.•• N/A 
... R2016-0693 

Page 1 of 4 



· .. ·•·.·•· ...••••..•••.• > •· ..• > \/. ··.··•··· ··•·•·•·····•·····•···· ii••·•··(r}TH E FC)~L()VVJ"'(;·· IJeM.s \'V~~E .AP.P~OVED .. BY V11UQUS .qE.P~lt.lrf1E~TS .. C>J .• ?('> <·•>··•>····· ...• :· •.. r·••.·····>.\•·•.•••"····/•: 
·.· ••·E \ . . > t >···<< THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE. FORTHE.CONTINUINGCONSTRUCTION.CONTRACTS•· i .••.. • />.•••·•··•· .. ·•·• 

. ·uN.l:>ERTHE··•MANAGEMENT·•oF·ENGINEER.ING···8tPlJBLICwoRKS •• DURING THE .. IVIONTl-f•·•oF.SEP1"EMijEli•·2oi& >···· 

Project #N/A 
Linton Blvd/Legends Way to Jog Rd -
Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 
Project #N/A 
Okeechobee Blvd at Ponce De Leon St 
Intersection Improvements - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #N/ A 
Jog Rd/N of Wallis Rd Asphalt Repair 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2016350 
Purdy Ln/E of Major Dr to Pineway Dr 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2016200 
Military Tr/Donald Ross Rd to Indiantown 
Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #2016705 
Fire Station 73 - Belle Glade 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #N/A 
6th Ave South & South F St 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

N/A 

2015055-25 

2015055-28 

2015055-34 

2015055-36 

2015055-37 

Page 2 of 4 



E · /)>•· ./){t.•.T.HEG9~,.~q RevtEvv·cc>Mt4.1rr~1: •• , p~·rtt1:.c::0"'11N1JJ.~.~ <=QN~rR1.1~r~<>:~·•··•co~,.~P:rs· :: ·t).: ); fr :,.····•·? .••·••·•··· ·• 
. .... \UNDER TtlE MANAGEMENT\OF EN<iINE,RING Be.PUBLIC WORKS DURIN.GTHE••·MQN.TH OFSEl>l'EMB~R 2016 >> .... 

PROJECT ·•.•coNTRACTOR\ AUTHORIZATION# ·:.•J}•frAMOUNT\: 
Project #N/A 
Aquarius Blvd N of Lantana Rd - Speed 
Humps 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2016349 
Purdy Ln/Haven Rd to Military Tr 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2016343 
Kentucky St/Congress Ave to Florida Mango 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #N/A 
Melaleuca Ln & Bertha St 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #N/A 
High Ridge Rd S of Fittin Ct 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #N/A 
Landar Dr & Military Tr 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

· Project #N/A 
Belvedere Rd & N Florida Mango ADA Mod 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #N/A 
Burt Aaronson SCR Canine Cove Expansion 
Parks & Recreation 
District #5 

WV:11fl.8t Sqns·govir9hfuebta.LC.ons.frqcti9p 2015055-38 
< . . :co./Jncoc ) . . . . 

. R4016-0230 

2015055-39 

2015055-40 

2015055-42 

2015055-43 

2015055-44 

2015055-45 

20160001 

Page 3 of 4 



•:-.·.•.·.E•.·•·\··•· -.· .. ·••··•-· > :<•••·.·• \>i•••·•·• ·TH E.cotfr~qr ~EVJl;W ·GC>.Mt1.ITTEE FQlt"IJJf: C:QNTINlJ~~c; ¢qNSTRJJ.<::-r1P:.ri ... ·~pt,1JRAqJ~:.' :;::;,.: .. · : :::·;·)• },.::· .·· 
.·.· UNDE~ THE MANAGEMENT OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WQRKS DU8.ING THE IVIONTtl QFSEl?TEMBf:RZ016 ·•· · 

Project #N/A 
Sanders Park Asphalt Overlay 
Parks & Recreation 
District #3 

WYQD·:·~·.···.~ons··· Epyjf99fflt3.ptal.:Co11strugiq9• 
·· · · · · .. · ... ;Co,ilnc.··. · · 

PR101889 

. R.2016~0230 

Page 4 of 4 



···rtte .• Fp1.;tow.I~.G·•·•I1E.M.~•···~1;.~1; .. ··AF'PR<>v.Eo. .•.. ~v.Jt:t.~••·••·gN)'t•RC>NME.NT~L•·.~~~.2.lJ1tc:E~•·•··•~AN,G.~.M.E~t:1P~~~~!~.·~.~r••··••it•<·••·····•· 
·· •··QR, Tt.lE CONTR.Acr REV.J:~VV'-=c:>M~.!TTE'= F:QR. JttE ~<>l\l"TI~~Ji'j~ ~q"'~T~µg~prfcQNTRACTSL:;:;:·y ·•····.· .. •· · 

PROJECT 
Project #2015ERM01 (WO 
#0650-4/4A) 
Jupiter Inlet FWC Artificial 
Reef & Andrea's Reef 
District #1 
Project #2015ERM01 (WO 
#0649-1) 
Peanut Island Park 
Districts #1 #7 

DURINGTHEMONTH.•·oFSEPTEMBER2016 • .... 
·•·•· CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION# 

. •·co~tpm•.fvla.ripe· .• ?eryices,···1nc~ 
. > R2015.,.;Qfi50 

Final 

Final 

Page 1 of 1 



·•···• .. •c<·.··rHE··•-=o~~o""~··~G.•.··1tE.~S .. 1/!ER~APPRQYEJ>:.•·ey.r.·~.1:.•·FA~J1.1rx~s.: .. o1;yeLoPr,.,1:.NT .•. St•··•oP.~AATI9~S··•·P~PA~TM.~~,-.•c.··.•·•.·.·.•• G.I • . . . PRilil; C<>NTRACT REYIEY'f:.C:Or,,tt4IJTEE fOR.C:ONTINUING C:Ol'j$TRUCTXON.C:Ol'ffRA<:T$··• \... .·. 
. . blJRINGTHEMONTH OFSEPfEMBElf2016 . .. . . . . 

PROJECT 
Project #10418.01 
WUD SROC Bldg K Laboratory 
HVAC 
District #5 
Project #15218 
MDC East Tower Pipe 
Replacement 
District #2 
Project #14203 
Mounts Botanical Garden -
Tropical Wetlands Garden 
District #7 
Project #13217 
PBC Convention Center Parking 
Garage 
District #7 
Project #13217 
PBC Convention Center Parking 
Garage 
District #7 
Project #13217 
PBC Convention Center Parking 
Garage 
District #7 
Project #10418.01 
WUD SROC Bldg K Laboratory 
HVAC 
District #5 

• C()I\IJRAC'l"OR< AUTHORIZATION# 
Hedri~~ ~rC>th.~r~ ½8rt~truction > C. o. # 1 
· · · ·•·· ·:.. Ce>mpg oY)Inc. .... . · 

/R40l2~1Qo0>/ 

>•Hedrick .. Br9thersGonstruction•( .··. 
··.·company,·•1h¢; 
... ·. •.·R2012;.1000 

R2Qt6~0058 
t-ledric;k Broth~rs·.•Gonstruction 

••·Cornpahy,Jnc. 
·.· ... R20f2-1000 

.. tbe W¢itz C()r.npariy, LLC 
R.2014~0923 

Page 1 of 2 

c.o. #7 

WO#7 

DOP-018 

DOP-019 

DOP-020 

co #2 

</.••·•• : %</•·:;> $i~,1~1.g0· >}·•·••··•··): csr• 
>··· gqptr~gtitl)e.~~ep$iOngf}O·.c1ays;> 

. · .. · · . gec:1s9r)f9r.s~a11Q~: Q ·. . . . 



)tt1e• .. FQLtoWJN<;•·•1JEM~••••WERt···~~PRQVEP·•··•·QY·-rtt1:•,~c1L1TxEs·.···pe~~.1.9e-MeNr?.~o.e.e.MrroN$•·P·'=P~~TM1;NT••·· ..•...•..•. •.•·•··••···•• 
. . . ()R..THE ~.ONTRA.fJ R.J;~EW (;()t}'MI"l""fEE FQB- CQNJJNlJI~~.~ON~I~~CTXQN CQN.TRACIS .: .· . . 

PROJECT 
Project #16217 
WUD Hurricane Hardening 
Projects 
District #6 

.. QlJIUNG THEMONTH>OFSEPTEMBER2016· < 

RRbli.ng Nthite.ctqr~ C:On$tft1ytio1\ TO #2 •.... : Inc: ..< ·· 
·.·. :,R2016~d762ii 

Reason for Change Codes (for change orders): 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
O = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 2 of 2 



. < .··_ .. : Tl-IE fO[LOWit!GCONStRUCJXON·. COI\ITRACT:F:INALl?AYMENT WAS. APPROVED BY\'•·· 
·_ · .. -Tt1.~•·•c:<>.J'ltRAct•··Rev11:w.•cot.1·rv11ner;· .. •po1uNG•.r11-~<MoN.TH .. Q.F-'•se1>r~•M.a_~R•·zo1&···•·.·:-•.·· 

PROJECT 
Project #14313.01 
Okeeheelee Golf Clubhouse - Concession 
Expansion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

Page 1 of 1 

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$322,157.00 

··::·•-.'.'?COMPLETf:D .. - r·····• 
CONTRACTAMOUNT . 



.. ·.·· - .. ,· .. 
. . ,.•.· .·.·· ·----

······•··•·L?:<:•·. 
· ·.·· f J".H~ fQLLQWI"'-•9JTEMS••••~1:1t1:4a:»pROVE.P•·•ay FJ\CJLITIEs .pev-1;,<>eM.e~r>a:•.o~ERATX<>N• Lt. } : T•···•• : .:-··:·•· . 

· ORTH_~··co.~r~cr••-•~~v1.~vv-••·~.QM.t1.J"TT~1:._·t.1.~p1:~zr1-1_~.·-1>._N_.'1.lJAL·.·.co~~rRlJo/IO.N.·.P1toGRAl\t1• :.•••••·;·•·•···· .· ··· 
'> • INCLUDING ~oc E>lJR.ING THE MONTH OF Sl:PTEMBER 2016 . 

PROJECT 
Project #16438.01 
Demo: 1157 Melaleuca Ave, 
WPB (Add'I Work) 
District #2 
Project # 16457. 04 
PZB - Demo: 37055 Canal St, 
Canal Point 
District #7 
Project # 16457. 03 
PZB - Demo: 2877 Croton Ln, 
WPB 
District #1 
Project #14204 
R.G. Kreusler Park Restroom 
Replacements (Demo) 
District #7 

Project #16428 
APC 1 - Main Entrance Coiling 
Roll Up Grille & Clinic Window 
Replacement 
District #2 
Project #16324 
Carlin Park Lazy Loggerhead 
Cafe - Waterline Replacement 
District #1 
Project #16423A 
Vista Center - Cooling Tower -
New Service Platform - Add'I 
Work 
District #2 

:::•.i .. /\-":;:/(\i:-·_i\;·t?\·:;.:-:·::·. :·, :.:.}::{'.:/.({/.::.\: :· :-· 

•.• torJ¥bdtoR WORK 
ORDER# 

16-022 

16-023 

16-024 

16-025 

16-052 

16-053 

16-051 

Page 1 of 3 

DESCRIPTION 
Demolition: Septic tank. 

Demolition: Wood frame (West); Septic 
tank; Fencing - chain link; Add'I loads of 
trash; Tree removal; Tire removal; Imported 
fill· Permit. 
Demolition: Wood frame (North); Concrete 
drives/walks; Asphalt driveways; Add'l loads 
of trash; Permit. 

Demolition: Concrete block (Central); 
Fencing - Wood; Concrete drives/walks; 
Add'I loads of trash; Fluorescent tube; HID 
bulb removal; Imported fill; Permit; 
Miscellaneous avers . 
Provide and install a new upward coiling 
perforated security grille at main entrance, 
and new transaction window at Clinic. 

Remove existing copper and PVC water and 
sanitary lines and replace with new. 

Remove and replace existing rusted 
handrails and posts including hardware. 



.. • i:\>Jtfl; fQ~U>W.ll\lG:t-r~MS "'1E8,E APPFlC>VED._BY' FA<=i1..1..-11;s••··DEVELC>Pt.1~NT· &.. ()l>.~RA,T~Clfi ;:,:.;... }? >: \_i< ·. 
• >: .QR THE CPN'l]?A.~r°~E\IIEW:~9M"'1Il'TE.~UND~R.TH.E. ~l'll\llJAL C~N~T~UCTJON:.PRO.GRAM. ::: .. ··•···· .... 

. . .· .. . lNCLUDING.JOC DURXNGTHEMONTHOFSEPTEMBER2016•··.:. . . 

PROJECT 
Project #13410.02 
GCC 1 oth Floor - OEO 
Conference Room #1002 and 
Interview Room #1002.16 
Renovations 
District #7 
Project #15465.01 
Gun Club Forensic Lab -
Urgent Roof Leak Repair 
District #2 
Project #15465.07 
F.S. #36 - Urgent Roof Leak 
Repairs 
District #2 
Project #15465.03 
Morikami Museum - Urgent 
Roof Repair 
District #5 
Project # 11483. 06 
GCC 6th Floor - Install New 
Monitors 
District #7 

13 Project # 16466 
South County Administration 
Building - 2nd Floor - Interior 
Renovations for Palm Tran 
Relocation 
District #7 
Project #16475 
Morikami Caretaker Residence 
- HVAC Replacement (Urgent) 
District #5 

Hi~TechRoofing & Sheet 
Metctl,Jnc:. 

R201s..:1782 

WORK 
ORDER# 

16-054 

16-075 

16-083 

16-089 

16-035 

16-050 

16-034 

Page 2 of 3 

~.:. :·.· :·:i .. ·-: .. ,:~·-·.:~·:·::.;_:··.:_.:>:•>:.:.::.i :/:•:_?·: 

; AMOUNT : DESCRIPTION 
$19,700.00 Remove existing modular walls and replace 

with hard walls to deck above in two (2) 
rooms. 

Repair or replace damaged substrate. 

Remove old existing underlayment and 
replace with new. 

Remove and replace existing roof tiles, 
metal valley, underlayment and mastic as 
needed to address roof leak over lobby area. 

Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably incidental 
to provide and install new TV monitors and 
associated electrical work. 
Install new carpet and vinyl base; Patch and 
repair walls as required; Apply new knock 
down wall texture; Prep and paint walls; 
Install new PVC vertical louver blinds; 
Replace door hardware. 

Replace existing HVAC equipment in its 
entirety. 



PROJECT 
Project #15387.01 
Mid-Western Service Center 
PBSO - Add'I Work Due to 
Security Concern 
District #6 
Project #15465.03 
Green Cay Nature Center -
Urgent Roof Leak Repair 
District #5 
Project #15465.07 
F.S. #37 - Urgent Roof Leak 
Repair 
District #7 
Project #15465.07 
F.S. #24 - Urgent Roof Leak 
Repair 
District #7 
Project #15465.04 
Victims Services & Rape Crisis 
Center - Perform Water Test 
District #7 
Project #15465.07 
F.S. #42 - Urgent Roof Leak 
Repair 
District #5 
Project #15465.04 
PBSO #3 - Urgent Roof Leak 
Repairs 
District #6 
Project # 15465. 04 
Okeeheelee Golf Course Club 
House - Urgent Roof Repair 
District #2 

. -R.obHng Archifectµr~ 
-C::onstruction, Inc. 

R201S:-0293< 

Roofing Concepts 
Unlimited/i=loridct, Inc. 

R2015-1783 

Roofing Conc~pts 
Uhlimit~d/Florid~, Inc. 

. R2015-1783 

Tecta America SolJth Florid9, 
Inc. 

R20l5-1784 

Tecta. America· SolJth Florida, 
Inc. 

R2015-1784 

16-035 

16-084 

16-085 

16-086 

16-080 

16-088 

16-081 

16-082 

Page 3 of 3 

DESCRIPTION 
Replace existing glass panel and install new 
to eliminate security concerns. 

Investigate and make necessary repairs to 
reported leak. 

Repair leak caused by open flashing joints 
and poorly attached downspout. 

Repair deteriorated and damaged roof 
membrane. 

Perform water test. 

Perform water test. 

Repair leaks over NW corner office. 

Urgent work to build water barrier with 
drip-edge, clean roof, and caulk window. 


