
Agenda Item: 3.B.~ 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: November 20, 2018 [X] 
[ ] 

Consent [ ] Regular 
Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during April 2017. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative ~ode Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

I. Weiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

Approvedby: _________________ N~/A,__ ______________________________ __ 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Capital 
Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 

In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

No. ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes No 

Does this item include the use of Federal Funds? Yes No 

Budget Account No.: Fund Dept. Unit __ Object 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: No Fiscal Impact. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

OFMB Contract Dev. and Control 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 



Office of 
Financial Management and Budget 
Contracts Development & Control 

P.O. Box 1989 

West Palm Beach, FL 33402-1989 

(561) 355-4150 

FAX: (561) 355~3675 

www.pbcgov.com 

• 
Palm Beach County 

Board of County 
Commissioners 

Melissa McKinlay, Mayor 

Mack B.ernard, Vice Mayor 

Hal R. Valeche 

Paulette Burdick 

Dave Kerner 

Steven L. Abrams 

Mary Lou Berger 

County Administrator 

Verdenia C. Baker 

''An Equal Opport1111ity 
Affirnullive Actio11 Employer't 

Official Electronic Letterhead 

DATE: October 9, 2018 

TO: Honorable Melissa McKinlay, Mayor, and Members of the 
Board of County Commissioners II 
Irwin L. Jacobowitz, Director ~·~A. vv~~ !J'. ~ 
OFMB/Contract Development~ntrol;:; \_j 
Contract Activity Report for the Month · April 2017 

FROM: 

RE: 

In accordance with Countywide PPM #CW-F-050, this report is 
submitted to Board Members and the Clerk's Finance Department. 
for informational purposes. 

The attached reports summarize all items in relation to construction 
and design/consulting work approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the applicable Lead Departments during the 
month of Apri I 2017. 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report, feel free to 
contact me at 355-4151. 

IU:acs 
Attachments 

c: Stephen Weiss, Financial Services Manager (w/o attachments) 
Janel Larvin, Minutes & Records Supervisor Cw/attachments and back-up for R&F) 



OCl-IE' .• F()LL()WXN~ ~tlAtfGE·(.l~~eR:W~~ ~PPR.())(~p llY'iH~C:()~~tµettrt~VX~W:tQMMl'-tt~ts :;)••,:.·.····:•·•······ . . . . . . . . .. · .. · DUR.IN<i TflEMQ.NTH.()f.Af;llJil..2017 •. . . . . . . . . .. . ... 

PROJECT 
Project # 15-7 
Construct Golfview 
Infrastructure, Phase 1 @ PBIA 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

Reason for Change codes: 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E =Errors/Omissions in Design 
O = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

Ranger C:<Jt1strl.Jcti9n 
· In9y$tti~s, In~~ 
'R2016~0715 · 

CO# 
5 

. Il\IC8E"SE > 
CP~¢~~AS~l. 

·. AMQIJNT · .. 

R =Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X =Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1of1 

ORIGINAL 
AMOUNT 

$5,170,912.85 
DESCRIPTION 

·~J·,".T:1''"~"'.'1'v•Ll;~.·.:':t1 Lift station ground 
........... ··· treatment; Remove and 

relocate culvert security 
bars; Furnish and install 
AOA fence signs; Contract 
time extension of 20 days. 
Reason for chan e: E 0 



c.··· .. ·.1t1·~··· .. fOL.LQWING•·cfi~t4$~ ... 9~~~~}"'A$~~.P:.~9Y~.1?\B)#'·]1-J.~·· .. ·l.~AP·Q~PARTM§NI:·.···· 
·.···.•··.·QURitjG.THEMONtHQFAPl.U.l..·2017·.•· 

PROJECT 
Project #2009602 
Haverhill Rd/Lantana Rd to 
South of LWDD L-14 Canal 
Engineering & Public 
Works 
Districts #2 #3 

Reason for Change codes: 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
O = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

·•·•·•· .":/.· .. ··••··• }:,<···:••···~··!· ·; .. ii·: 
···.··· i6otfrAAe1'o.rf 
•·:J •. Wi\~tieatij~m;··· 

.·•.·.·· >> LLc.·.••·•· ... ··._/.\···.· 
· .. R20i6~i414 ( 

. ·• t.r'~.~~~$E .. 
(QECR~A$t;)··.·· 

.· l\MQU~r·r 
·. $5/$()0.()() ..... . 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X =Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1of1 

· .. · .. ~9~t•.~~JIV§ .. • 
ORIGINAL '>r. ..Jl"Q'I~-~·c.'.0, 
AMOUNT < ·AMQUl\IT' DESCRIPTION 

$7,444,791.05 ,~zr129i~~t~9.$> Remove 11 existing oak trees 
in the median between Sta. 
140+00 and 144+50 due to 
conflict with proposed turn 
lane/curbing. Reason for 
chan e: 0 



!H·~····fE<:)~L9W~.N.@.··.~(;).f.j·~.tJ~Il\~-r ... s-R-~C.~$'.4Uifl9ftl~~rx<>·~··wA~·.·A.~P~9Y.§f:l.· ••.••..•. ).·. 
:sv1HE..·.·coNTAACl•.R..EVX.~WCOMMltT.EE:.PUIU~G·tHe·MaNTtt·PFAPRJL•~Q17···.•.··. 

PROJECT 
Project #2014506 
Lawrence Rd: Panza Pl to Lantana Rd 
Intersection Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

Page 1of1 

·········•···· .• x•N¢R.~~~~;· •. :-.· J~t.;p~~~~~>·· 
'AMOUNT:. DESCRIPTION 

Drainage analysis, plans, utilities, 
permitting, signing and pavement marking 
plans; Survey; Geotechnical, sketch and 
legal descriptions. 



D 
THE FOLLOWlNG CONSULTANT SERVICES.AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 

BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2017 

1 

2 

PROJECT 
Project #19975110 
Seminole Pratt Whitney Rd/N of 
Orange Blvd to S of Northlake Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2010503 
Haverhill Rd/S of LWDD L-14 Canal to 
Lake Worth Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
Districts #2, #3 

3 Project #2013101 
Blue Heron Blvd & Congress Ave 
Intersection Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 

4 Project #N/A 
Develop Independent Fee Estimates 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

5 Project #N/A 
FOOT Airport Zoning Regulations - New 
Statutory Changes & ULDC 
Amendments 
Airports 
District #Countvwide 

6 Project #2015525 
CR 880 (Old SR 80) 
Rehabilitation/Heavy Maintenance 
Rehabilitation 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

~ INCREASE 

CONTRACTOR 
URS Corporation Southern 

R2002~0736 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
R201l-0095 . 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
R2011·0703 

AECOM Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014-0031 

AECOM Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014-0031 

Wantman Group, Inc. 
R2014-0120 

Page 1of5 

CSA# 
8 

6 

4 

III-17-
DOA-A-

075 

III-17-
DOA-A-

076 

1 

(DECREASE) 
AMOUNT 
$27,198.62 

$16,051.92 

$10,335.77 

$39,460.00 

$19,720.23 

DESCRIPTION 
Drainage design, permitting, additional 
topographic survey. 

Post design services; Permit fee. 

Roadway plans, signing and pavement 
marking plans; Appraisal services. 

Review scope and spreadsheet for 
specified projects; Discuss with CH2M 
Hill any scope items requiring further 
clarification; Submit an initial 
Independent Fee Estimate with 
clarifications of reasoning for developing 
associated fees, if requested. 
Development of proposed text 
amendments; Processing the 
amendments; Assistance with Interlocal 
Agreements. 

Drawings and details for slope 
stabilization, quantities and cost 
estimates for repair, sections and details 
to address conditions, prepare cost 
estimates, SFWMD R/W permit 
modification. 



D 

8 

9 

10 

11 

THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BYTHELEAD DEPARTMENTSDURINGTHE MONTH OF APRIL 2017 

PROJECT 
Project #2015103 
Linton Blvd & S. Federal Hwy 
Intersection Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 
Project #15-035.001 
Tiny House Pilot Project Zoning Due 
Diligence & Site Design 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #3 
Project #16-078.000 
PBCWUD Southern Region Water 
Reclamation Facility Revised Final Site 
Plan Review 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 
Project #14-059.001 
PBCWUD Water Treatment Plant 8 
Expansion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 

Project #2017701 
Mizner Club Dr & Lyons Rd - Signal 
Design 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

.. 

CONTRACTOR 
HSQ Group, Inc. · 

R2014-0892 

Urban Design Kilday Studios 
R2014-0921 

Urban Design Kilday Studios 
R2014-0921 

Urban Design Kilday Studios 
R2014-0921 

McMahon Associates, Inc. 
Transportation Engineers 

R2014-1120 

CSA# 
2 

10 

11 

12 

N/A 

I INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$6,303.6.0 

$7,500.00 

$15,000.00 

$8,000.00 

$31,327.96 

DESCRIPTION 
Roadway design analysis. 

Professional services to investigate the 
opportunity to implement a pilot 
program for small housing units to serve 
disadvantaged members of the County. 

Assist with revisions to the previously 
approved Final Site Plan for the SRWRF. 

Perform due diligence research on 
several County-owned properties near 
and including WTP 8 to determine 
current entitlements and to explore the 
opportunity to combine them into a 
larger land holding for utility expansion 
purposes. 
Plans preparation, Atlas, coordination; 
Geotechnical, postage, prints; Survey, 
legal descriptions and sketch, subsurface 
utility engineering. 

12 Project #2015502 Nutting Engineers of Florida, 
Inc. 

N/A $3,500.00 Soil testing; Concrete and masonry 
materials; Aggregate testing; Asphalt 
testing; Inspection services; Field 
exploration; Miscellaneous services; 
Engineering and professional services. 

Connector Rd/Lyons Rd to Acme Dairy 
Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

R2014-1128 

Page 2 of 5 



THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED ·. 
D BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2017 

PROJECT 
13 Project #15206 

Water Utilities Department Western 
Region Operations Center 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #6 

14 Project #13217 
Convention Center Parking Garage 
(Courtyard) 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

15 Project #17208 
Government Center Complex Garage 
Fire Pump Replacement 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

16 Project # 17365 
MCCH Parking Garage - Lighting 
Replacement 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

' . 

CONTRACTOR 
Colome & Associates, Inc. 

R2014-1916 

Harvard Jolly, Inc. 
R2014-1917 

Gartek Engineering 
Corporation 
R2015-0777 

Johnson Levinson Ragan 
Oavila,. Inc. 
R2015;..0779 

·. CSA# 
13.4 

1 

9 

13 

. 

Page 3 of 5 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$5,051.00 

$7,790.00 

$9,280.00 

$11,964.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Revisions to the design and permit 
documents to reflect concrete slabs with 
fiber mesh under both pavilions. 

Provide a schematic design for the 
courtyard that will be the template for 
soliciting Artist through an RFP. 

Conduct due diligence to establish if 
existing fire pump can be removed; 
Preparation of hydraulic calculations to 
establish if utility water pressure is 
adequate to supply minimum 
requirements of the building fire 
protection system; Meet with fire official 
to present findings and 
recommendations. 
Design, preparation of construction 
documents, cost estimating, and 
construction administration services 
necessary to replace existing light 
fixtures with LED lighting fixtures on the 
ist, 2nd and 3rd floor levels utilizing 
existing fixture locations, circuiting, and 
controls. 



D THE FOLLOWIN.G CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WEREAPPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH Of APRIL 2017 

... 

PROJECT 
17 Project #ENV2017002 

Phase I ESA, PBIA Parcel F - Additional 
Parcels Between Military Tr & Haverhill 
Rd, West Palm Beach 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

18 Project #2013526 
Flavor Pict Rd/SR 7 to Lyons Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

19 Project #2015322 
Palmetto Park Rd/Lyons Rd to Mizner 
Way- North Side 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

20 Project #ASB2016072.01 
810 Datura St, West Palm Beach 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

21 Project #ASB2017001 
Asbestos Survey, 7898 Loomis St, 
Hypoluxo 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

CONTRACTOR 
Eco Advisors, LLC 

R2015-1255 

Alan Gerwig &Associates, 
Inc. 

R2017-0026 

Civil Design, Inc. 
R2016-0308 

Eco Advisors, LLC 
R2017-0413 

Gaudet Associates, Inc. 
R2017-0414 

Page 4 of 5 

CSA# 
12.1 

N/A 

N/A 

11.1 

19 

INCREASE···· 
(DEC.al.EASE) 

AMOUNT 
$1,850~00 

DESCRIPTION 
Review of the previously completed 
Phase I Environmental Site Assessments 
for the six parcels; Conduct an 
inspection of parcels to determine if 
there are any additional environmental 
concerns or features not previously 
identified; Incorporate information into 
the Phase I ESA for PBIA Parcel F. 

$10,176.72 Bid document revisions, periodic site 
visits, pile data analysis, bridge 
foundation design assessment, draft and 

. final report. 
$47,488.42 Meetings and coordination, plans, 

drainage impacts and analysis; 
Topographic (route) survey. 

$7,230.00 Project administration, PCM air 
clearance, and oversight of asbestos 
abatement contractor 

$725.00 Completion of an asbestos survey prior 
to demolition of the structure with intent 
of determining if any ACMs exist. 



.. 

THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED D 
BYTHE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURINGTHE MONTH OF APRIL 2017 

, . INCREASE 
(DECREASE). 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CSA# AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
22 Project #ASB2017002 Gaudet Associates, Inc. 20 $950.00 Completion of an asbestos survey prior 

Asbestos Survey, 7889 Terrace Rd, R2017-0414 to demolition of the structure with intent 
Lake Worth of determining if any ACMs exist. 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

23 Project #ASB2017003 Gaudet Associates, Inc 21 $800.00 Completion of an asbestos survey prior 
Asbestos Survey, 6169 Country Fair R2017-0414 to demolition of the structure with intent 
Cir, Boynton Beach of determining if any ACMs exist. 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 

Page 5 of 5 



Project #2015102 
Ellison Wilson Rd at PGA Blvd (Int #14475) 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

•· Project #2017227 
Gator Blvd/Main St to W Sugar House Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 
Project #2013-107 
Lantana Rd & Edgecliff Ave (Int #40030) 
Engineering & Public Works 

· Districts #2, #3 
Project #N/A 
15oth Ct North/69th Dr North to ggth Ave North . 
- Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #N/A 
Aquarius Blvd/Lantana Rd West to Lantana Rd 
East - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #N/A 

. Riverside Dr/Palmetto Park Rd to Glades Rd -
·. Striping 

Engineering & Public Works 
. District # 5 

Project #2017211 
Leeward Way/Old Donald Ross Rd to End 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

AUTHORIZATION# 
3 

2015053-32 

Supp. #3 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

2015053-18 

Page 1of4 



Project #2017213 
Port Cir/Old Donald Ross Rd to End 

· Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #2017810 
CR AlA/Donald Ross Rd to Marcinski Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

· Project #2013528 
Haverhill Rd W Walkway/N of Caribbean Blvd 
to N Entrance of Dyer Park 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #2017200 
Gun Club Rd/Jog Rd to Congress Ave - ADA's 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #N/A 
Lantana Homes/Lees Crossing-Pathway Tie 
Ins 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2016105 
Lantana Rd/Strawberry Lakes Cir/Brentwood 
Blvd 

·. Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 
Project #2017222 
Country Landing II 

. Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 
Project #N/A 

. Southwinds Golf Course Cart Turn Around 
. Parks & Recreation 

District #5 

2015053-23 

2015055-55 

2015055-77 

2015055-78 

2015055-81 

2015053-29 

20170005 

Page 2 of 4 



· .....•..•.. :.····x{ ............ H.E .pQFtjY..'Y"~·· .• tt§~·~w·.cqtif.~.1-rt.~~····.~PR.'fftE ~<>.~lJ.~llj~~·~Otf~..-r<~~I~P~i~g~]~Fl"§•·•·e:i·; :·.: .... : •.••.••• r,··· ....•.•. · .... ·. 
U.NDER.JHE·MANAGEM~NlQf=: ENGINEERING &:'~UaLICWQRl(S E>URJNG THeM<JN1"ff ()f:'•APRU 2017:t ..... ·.· · ..... 

Project #N/ A 
Southwinds Golf Course Maintenance Building 
Paving 
Parks & Recreation 
District #5 
Project #N/A 
Southwinds Golf Course Maintenance Building 
Paving 
Parks & Recreation 
District #5 
Project #N/A 
Ocean Reef Park Pathway 
Parks & Recreation 
District #1 
Project #N/ A 
West Boynton Park Parking Lot Repair 
Parks & Recreation 
District #4 
Project #N/ A 
Ocean Ridge Hammock Parking Lot Overlay 
Parks & Recreation 
District #4 
Project #N/A 
Governor Lawton Chiles South Parking Lot 
Repair 

. Parks & Recreation 
District #5 
Project #N/A 
Replacement of Pathway at Phil Foster Park 
Parks & Recreation 
District #7 

••. Project #N/A 
Loggerhead Park Pathway Asphalt Overlay 
Parks & Recreation 
District #1 

20170006 

20170007 

PR102057 

PR102850 

PR102851 

PR102852 

PR102867 

W.Ynli 8(·$ons.·gnv;r,96rt1~rih;.l• .. ··.constrl.lctiorj 
· . . Co..;Inc.· 

PR103402 

····f:l2016~023.o· 

Page 3 of 4 



. E·· .. ···•· ••·•·_······· ? :: ··Il11E. ~gNI~g ~~~~~ .C.QMM~~~~ ~()It Ttf ~.i~g~T~f-IUINl:;• c;g~~TRYG~~Qt'····~~~T~GJ~:· .. ,... \. i • ·. . . . . 
... :UNQERTHEMANAG~Ml;NIOF el\lGXNEl:RJNG.aPUBLIC.WORl(S.·DURING;l!ME:MONTtf.QF~.APRil.';2c).17.<··········· 

Project #N/A 
Burt Reynolds Park Repair of ADA Parking 
Parks & Recreation 
District #1 
Project #N/A 
Jupiter Farms Park Pathway Asphalt Overlay 
Parks & Recreation 
District #1 

PR103403 

PR103404 

Page 4 of 4 



Project #2015ERM01 
Torry Island & Pahokee Marina 
Artificial Reefs 
District #6 
Project #2015ERM01 
West Palm Beach Living 
Shoreline Currie & Osprey 
Park (WO 0650-3/3A/3B) 
District #7 

0649-28 

Final 

Page 1of1 



Project #15206 
WUD WROC (West County) 
District #6 
Project #15206 (Ph 1) 
WUD WROC (West County) 
District #6 
Project #15206 (Ph 1) 
WUD WROC (West County) 
District #6 
Project #15206 (Ph 1) 
WUD WROC (West County) 
District #6 
Project #15218 

·.··. Chilled Water Lines Replacement, 
for Main Detention Center Repair 
& Replacement, Phase I 
(Amendment #8) 
District #2 
Project #16347 
Morikami Museum Yamato Kan 
Cedar Shake Roof Replacement 
District #5 
Project #16208 
Main Judicial Center (MJC) 
Electronics & Security System 
Renewal & Replacement 
District #2 
Project #16213 
Osprey Point Golf Course -
Modular Golf Learning Center 
District #5 

R9bliri9 Nchitegure 
Cqqstrycti911r Inc. 
·····R.2016~0762 
R.2017~0048 

Page 1of2 

co #3 

C0#4 

co #5 

co #6 

Final 

Final 

TO #1 

co #1 



...•.. ··.·.·•···••·· .. ·•· ••. ? .. ·· l"tl ~>FQ~~(jWXftl~ .. ·rr~.~~·····V\(·~·l!~i"Pl>,~()¥El)••···~~·,.H.~{.~f\C:ILl:fr~.~$··· .. {?~~~.t()~HE.~t~~.P:.~~~I9.~·~····P~R~~!M.~~r···········•/(········· .. 
: 'Cf · · · · ·. <>R ·tME ~QNJJY\qr·:Bi;"'~~ P9"'1"'1l,~~e ~q~.~~~l"~l'IQ,~.9.c:q~~IllQ.eflrXON ~QJ'~:t:~¢r$ ·;,·:{ · · ·· ·· · 

PROJECT 
· Project #16213 
Osprey Point Golf Course -
Modular Golf Learning Center 
District #5 

Reason for Change Codes (for change orders): 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
O = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

. QURING.]"HEMONTH OF.iAellJL.2Q1.7 .. 
AUTHORIZATION# 

. Robnn9Arcf'-lit~ctYr~ 
·. ·· < constr:trctrt>l11 Inc. 

R4016-07.62 
B4Qft-OQ48 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X =Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 2 of 2 

co #2 



PROJECT 
Project #WUD 13-061 
East Central Regional Water Reclamation 
Facility Reclaimed Office & Storage Building 
Water Utilities 
District #7 
Project #2007102 
Burns Rd & Military Tr Intersection 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

ORIGINAL .·.·····'·/'.~:.coMPl..E"fl!b<X<··;.'.·· 

coNTRAcT AMOUNT ·····.•·•cori.t84QtAM9urir, 
. ~atph D~If~*>Pie,tra~ IQC. •· 

.· · R20~$70877< 

$1,338,246.21 

Page 1of1 



PROJECT 
Project #16421A 
Main Judicial Center (MJC) 
Basement - Replace AHU #4 -
Add'I Work 
District #7 
Project #15847A 
Vista Center - Replacement of 
Metal Duct Work - Add'I Work 
District #2 
Project #17426 
OC PBSO Admin Bldg - Repair 
Chilled Water Leak (Emergency) 
District #2 
Project # 16407. O 1 
MJC (Judicial Ctr) CEP - Replace 
Cooling Tower #2 - Add'I Work 
District #7 
Project # 17346 
Vista Center Office Building -
Repair Cooling Tower 
District #2 
Project # 16336A 
810 Datura Community Services 
Bldg 
District #7 
Project #16325A 
WUD WTP #8 - Door 
Replacement - Add'I Work 
District #2 
Project #15460.01 
Ocean Inlet Park - New Drain 
Field 
District #4 

· .. ··· .. ··cot1traetprs~Jnc. 
·· &201s .. ()o~e 

WORK 
ORDER# 

17-009 

17-010 

17-012 

17-011 

17-013 

17-031 

17-034 

17-032 

Page 1of2 

...... -:·.:-·:-·:·.:·- .··:.· .. ·.-:-- .. ; ·-· 

:~MoiJN-t······•·:·•· ... DESCRIPTION 
Remove and dispose of inoperative OS 
damper and ductwork housing; Furnish and 
install new ductwork to house new OA 
damper; Furnish and install access door for 
OA dam er. 
Replace rotted sheet metal duct work which 
included two 20 x 20 sheet metal elbows 
that were not identified in original scope. 

Emergency repair for chilled water leak. 

Replace one 10" ninety degree bend and 10' 
corroded 10" steel pipe on discharge of 
cooling tower #2 with steel ninety and PVC 

i e. 
Rebuild cooling tower #1 including gear 
reduction drive, 3-phase induction motor, 
coupling, low sound fan assembly, low oil 
level switch and mountin late. 
Repair approximately 1,530 sf of asphalt. 

Revise specified door hinge and locking 
hardware to accept electronic badging 
system being procured by WUD under a 
se arate contract. 
Install new drain field, pump down existing 
septic tank, supply and install new dosing 
tank with pumps, electrical connections and 
line locatin service. 



. ·• .. •• .. /.>i FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY FACI~I'JIES DEVELOPMENT &'OPERATION ··.·••·.· .. >/·.··· 
... JOR•·TtfE CONTRACT .. R.ev1ew·•cOMMlTrEE••uNDERTftE.ANNUALCONSfRlJCTION.PRO~RAM : : ·. · ........... ·.··. . . t8¢J..lJQJNG'-O~ it'URlNG;J'fi~i~C>N'Tft:J.lF~~~xt~{Jiii ·.········ ......... · ········ ·.·.· .. · .. ·· .. . 

PROJECT 
Project # 16347 A 
Morikami Yamato Kan - Cedar 
Shake Roof Replacement 
District #5 
Project # 15465. O 1 
Gun Club CSI Lab - Urgent Roof 
Leak Repairs 
District #2 
Project #15465.03 
Morikami Museum - Urgent Roof 
Leak Repair 
District #5 
Project #15465.02 
Central Energy Plant - Urgent 
Roof Leak Repair 
District #7 
Project # 15465. 04 
Cabana Colony Youth Center -
Urgent Roof Leak Repair 
District #1 
Project # 15465. 09 
Hatcher House - Urgent Roof 
Leak Repair 
District #1 

:\''•' .>'.+ ;c: ·>.·· ' WORK .• /\:.•.····••. >,· ... 
e<>NtRAc-ta~ <) ·.·: · · oRDER# ·A"'1oONT y 

·.··. :f.fi~J"echf{qgf109 ~$h~~~ 11-032 
·· · .·.. M~t&lilnc. · · · 

R2015 .. 17a2 

Roofing cqntepts 
Un.Htni~¢c.f /Fl9riaa, .Inc. · 

JUO:tS·:J783 

·. ·• .. Roofirjg C()hC~pt$ 
Unlirnited/rloric;fa, Jn~{. ·. 

•· R201S.;1783 

R.opfip~. g9r1¢~H~s 
nn limit~d/Fl.oridetf Inc. 

RZO:l.5 ... l783< 

17-033 

17-034 

17-036 

17-037 

17-038 

Page 2 of 2 

DESCRIPTION 
Replace additional rotted decorative X 
bracing wood. 

Assist removal of two (2) exhaust fans, 
apply new curb caps, torch apply new JM 
Modified to existing curbs, apply permaflash 
detail to corners of torch atch. 
Repair roof tiles damaged by tree branch. 

Investigate and make necessary repairs for 
the reported leak. 

Remove existing plumbing stack vent, install 
new PVC pipe, install new stack vent, flash it 
in with a layer of polyester fabric embedded 
in a coat of acoflex silicone coatin . 
Urgent roof leak repair. 



.· .. ·rtt•&•·i:g.~·""WlNt$•.·.~r~~.~·.·W~R..~···.~f>.~~9'l~P··•·•liY·.Tfi~·VV~l"~·~····H"fI~IJl&~·.l?.~r"llT~~N~····9.~··rf:IEGQl\II~Q9t.~~Yl.EW•¢OMMXml:.~·· 
.r. l . . .. . F.q~.tti~ ¢()~t~~P~N<.;.q@~~"l'Bµ~J9t':~o.ffJ:ilACtl~~~!=~~~~s~.,:~~M~~tP.l~Q~JAAM~ . . ... ·... . . . . 
. · ...... -....... .-... · C>UR.JNG Ttf E. l"IOt,llH QF·AP:RIL ~01-Z • .. . 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 16-046 
Palm Beach Colony Water Main Extension South 
District #2 
Project #WUD 14-015 
SW Belle Glade WM Improvement - Zone 2W 
District #6 

··· .···•· •< Hiof~rJana··~raqpiinf±•-·>>·· · 
R.2.017~007? \ J . .. . .·. 

J9hnson+OaYi~, Jr1¢/?I····· 
R2013-05So····· .. 
R20l6i0446 

Page 1of1 

26.2 ••··•·•··• $~p}~~~.Qq<·· ..•... · ·Time .~x_teo7t8~J)f 
34da· s. • · 


