
Agenda Item: 3.B._y_ 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: August 20, 2019 [X] 
[ ] 

Consent [ ] Regular 
Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during October 2017. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

eiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

Approvedby=----------~------N~/~A-----------------------------------­
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Capital 
Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 

In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

No. ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes No 

Does this item include the use of Federal Funds? Yes No 

Budget Account No.: Fund Dept. Unit __ Object 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: No Fiscal Impact. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

OFMB Contract Dev. and Control 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 



omceof 
f1nanc:ia1 Management and Budget 
Contracts .Development & Control 

P.O. Box 1989 

West Palm Beaehi FL 33401-1989 

(561) 355-4150 

FAX: (561)355-3675 

www~pbcgov .eom 

• 
Palm Beaeb County 

Board of County 
Commissioners 

Mack Bernard, Mayor 

Dave Kerner, Vice Mayor 

Hal R, Vaicvhe 

Gregg K. Weiss 

Robert S, Weinroth 

Mary Lou Berger 

Melissa McKinlay 

County Administrator 

Vcrdeni:t C. Baker 

"An Eqllal Opportunity 
Afjirmlltive Aeti.tm Employer~· 

Otlida1 Electronk Letterhead 

DATE: June 4, 2019 

TO: 

RE: 

Honorable Mack Bernard; Mayor, and Members of tie 
Board of County Commissioners 

1 

. c ~1 I 
Irwin L Jacobowitz, Director .Jl ./\- '21 
OFMB/Contract Development & C~ol 
Contract Activit:Y Report for the Month of Octo · r 2017 

FROM: 

In accordance with Countywide PPM #CW-F-050, this report is 
submitted to Board Members and the Clerk~s Finance Department 
for informational purposes. 

The attached report summarizes aH items in relation to construction 
and design/consulting work approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the applicable Lead Departments during the 
month of October 2017. 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report, feel free to 
contact me at 355-4151. 

ILJ:acs 
Attachment 

c: Stephen Weiss, Rnancial Services Manager (w/o attachments) 
Janel Larvfn, Minutes & Records Supervisor (w/attachments and back-up for R&F) 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT/ 
DISTRICT NO. 

1 #17217 
Facilities Development & Operations 

I nic;trirt :ii: ,-

2 #11201 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic;trirt :/J:1 

3 #2013500 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic:trirtc :Jt4 :JJ:r; 

4 #2013101 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnidrirt :IJ:7 

5 #17326.08 
Facilities Development & Operations 
l'"'lic;trirt :/J:7 

6 #17326.10 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trir+ :Jtr:. 

7 #2013054 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trir+ :Jtr. 

8 #PB12-14 
Airports 
nidrirt :JJ:r .. .. 

9 #PBI-A-084 
Airports 
I nic;trirt ii. -

10 #2014514 
Engineering and Public Works 
lnktrirt :Ii:? 

11 #2014506 
Engineering and Public Works 

I Distrirt ://:?, 

12 #2014504 
Engineering and Public Works 
nic;trirt :/J:1 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR / 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Johnson, Levinson, Ragan, Davila, Inc. CSA #19 
R2015-0779 

Corzo Castella Carballo Thompson Salman, CSA #3.8 
P.A. 

rnnn7-1H1? 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. Work TO #3 
R2011-0703 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. Work TO #5 
R2011-0703 

The BG Group, LLC WO #18-001 
R2013-0140 

The BG Group, LLC WO #18-002 
R2013-0140 

Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service, Inc. WO #465 
R2013-0358 (R2015-0249) 

The Morganti Group, Inc. Task M-30 
R2013-0663 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. CSA #III-17-PBI-A-084 
R2014-0031 

Alan Gerwig & Associates, Inc. CSA#4 
R2014-0119 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. CSA#3 
R2014-0891 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. CSA#3 
R2014-0891 

Page 1 of9 

AMOUNT 8t I OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$25,756.0~ 

$24,799.00 

$4,375.00 

$625.00 

$5,845.00 

$8,482.50 

$53,518.50 

$61,207.00 

$8,608.00 

$4,333.20 

$17,222.45 

$16,591.89 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT/ 
DISTRICT NO. 

13 #16214 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trir+ :It?, 

14 #17-046.000 
Facilities Development & Operations 
l'"\ic+rir+ :it? 

15 #13217 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trir+ :lt7 

16 #15205 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt :ttr:::. 

17 #2013531 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trir+ :tt4 

18 #2013526 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic:trir+ frl\lnt Drnuirlorl 

19 #2007058A 
Engineering & Public Works 

I nic;trirt :It 1 

20 #2010504A 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic;trirt :itl\lnt Prnvirlflrl 

21 #2013529 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic:trirtc: :it? :lt7 

22 #163698 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt :it7 

23 #17505A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
!nic:trirt :H:f:. 

24 #16534 
Facilities Development & Operations 
1Dic;trirt :lt7 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR I 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Cotleur & Hearing CSA #4.4 
R2014-0920 

Urban Design Kilday Studios CSA #13 
R2014-0921 

The Weitz Company, LLC co #13 
R2014-0923 

Caufield & Wheeler, Inc. CSA #1.1 
R2014-1014 

Wantman Group, Inc. CSA#2 
R2014-1555 

Radise International, LC N/A 
R2014-1661 

Professional Services Industries, Inc. N/A 
R2014-1663 

Professional Services Industries, Inc. N/A 
R2014-1663 

Mock Roos & Associates, Inc. CSA#4 
R2014-1665 

Knight Electric Co., Inc. WO #17-007 
R2014-1739 

Farmer & Irwin WO #18-002 
R2015-0047 

Precision Air Systems, Inc. WO #18-001 
R2015-0049 

Page 2 of9 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$20,940.74 

$18,000.00 

$49,273.00 

$2,600.00 

$16,248.00 

$7,555.00 

$9,000.00 

$729.00 

$10,305.00 

$1,560.00 

$51,610.00 

$89,832.00 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

25 #17346A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt ://:? 

26 #17574 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt -1u:. 

27 #17496 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt :Jt1 

28 #17382 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt *~ 

29 #17310 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt :Jtr:; 

30 #17332 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt :Jt7 

31 #17479 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic;trirt ://:7 

32 #17347 
Facilities Development & Operations 
llictrirt :Jtr:; 

33 #17437 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nictrirt :Jtr:; 

34 #16432 
Facilities Development & Operations 
llictrirt :It? 

35 #17439 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic;trirt ://:? 

36 #ENV2017010 
Facilities Development & Operations 

I nic:trirt :it?. 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR / 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Thermo Air, Inc. WO #17-037 
R2015-0051 

Andrea Construction, Inc. WO #18-001 
R2015-0157 

Andrea Construction, Inc. WO #18-002 
R2015-0157 

All Site Construction, Inc. JOC #17-049 
R2015-0289 

All Site Construction, Inc. JOC #17-050 
R2015-0289 

All Site Construction, Inc. JOC #18-003 
R2015-0289 

Carrick Contracting Corporation JOC #17-045 
R2015-0290 

Gartek Engineering Corporation CSA #15 
R2015-0777 

Gartek Engineering Corporation CSA #17 
R2015-0777 

JRLD Consulting Engineers, Inc. CSA #10.1 
R2015-0779 

JRLD Consulting Engineers, Inc. CSA #16 
R2015-0779 

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. CSA#6 
R2015-1253 · 

Page 3 of9 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$3,065.59 

$5,059.25 
I 

$9,340.00 

$21,351.92 

$5,086.77 

$16,262.40 

$18,577.43 

$4,295.00 

$17,275.00 

$3,441.00 

$20,404.00 

$2,800.00 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

37 #ENV2017011 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic;trirt :Jtr:; 

38 #15465.08 
Facilities Development & Operations 

! nic:trirt fr(:. 

39 #17513 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt :It? 

40 #2017806 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt -11-'1 

41 #2015715 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt :ltil 

42 #2017812 
Engineering & Public Works 
nictrirt fr(:. 

43 #2017811 
Engineering & Public Works 

I nic:trirt -11-r:.. 

44 #2017229 
Engineering & Public Works 

I nic:trirt -11-r:. 

45 #2017236 
Engineering & Public Works 

I 11ic:trirt :1tr:. 

46 #2012081-32 
Engineering & Public Works 
lrnc:trirt :Jtr:; 

47 #N/A 
Engineering & Public Works 
'nic:trirt :Jt7 

48 #2016109 
Engineering & Public Works 
rnc:tri rt :it 1 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR I 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Eco Advisors, LLC CSA #14 
R2015-1255 

Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc. WO #18-001 
R2015-1783 

Roofing Concepts Unlimited/Florida, Inc. WO #18-002 
R2015-1783 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. WO #2015053-22 
R2016-0143 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. WO #2015053-38 
R2016-0143 

Community Asphalt Corp. WO #2015053-26 
R2016-0144 

Community Asphalt Corp. WO #2015053-27 
R2016-0144 

Community Asphalt Corp. WO #2015053-34 
R2016-0144 

Community Asphalt Corp. WO #2015053-39 
R2016-0144 

Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction WO #2015055-88 
Co., Inc. 

1nn1i:;_n.,.~n 

Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction WO #2015055-98 
Co., Inc. 

D'Jf11f>-n?~n 

Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction WO #2015055-108 
Co., Inc. 

o..,n1F.-n?~n 

Page 4of9 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$2,500.00 

$958.41 

$10,400.00 

$368,000.00 

$29,000.00 

$270,000.00 

$395,000.00 

$197,000.00 

$36,000.00 

$21,097.80 

$31,286.20 

$24,067.20 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

49 #2016715 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic;trirt :/fl 

50 #N/A 
Engineering & Public Works 
IDic;trirt ://:7 

51 #2017202 
Engineering & Public Works 
'nic;trirt ://:1 

52 #15218 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic;trirt :rrr 

53 #2016709/2016-29 
Engineering & Public Works 
f"'lic+rirt- it?, 

54 #2017809 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trirt it? 

55 #2017232 
Engineering & Public Works 
IDic;trirt :Jtr:; 

56 #2017809 
Engineering & Public Works 
I Dic;trirt ://:? 

57 #2017817 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 

58 #2017812 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic;trirt :ttt:; 

59 #2017811 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic;trirt frf; . 

60 #2017228 
Engineering & Public Works 
f"'lict..irt- :ftf; 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR I 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction WO #2015055-113 
Co., Inc. 

c:i?n1i:;-nrm 

Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction WO #2015055-114 
Co., Inc. 

1nn1t:;_nrm 
Wynn & Sons Environmental Construction WO #2015055-117 

Co., Inc. 
c:i"Jn1i:;-nrm 

Hedrick Brothers Construction Co., Inc. WO#l 
R2016-0430 

Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. CO#l 
R2016-0605 and/or 2016-1101 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-04 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-16 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-17 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-18 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-19 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-20 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-21 
R2016-0693 

Page 5 of9 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$16,770.60 

$5,400.00 

$66,000.00 

$24,775.00 

$115,881.19 

$171,314.23 

$6,000.00 

$74,862.59 

$46,628.44 

$24,000.00 

$36,000.00 

$18,000.00 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

61 #2017236 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt :Ji:(, 

62 #2017231 
Engineering & Public Works 
I nic:trirt :ttt=. 

63 #N/A 
Airports 
IDic:trirt :ii:-

64 #16213 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt :JJ:r:. 

65 #17490 
Facilities Development & Operations 
'nic:trirt :JJ:7 

66 #17537 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt :J/:7 

67 #16530 
Facilities Development & Operations 
f"lic+rirt fr{:. 

68 #2013601 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt -11-t=. 

69 #16397A 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt :/i:7 7 1 

70 #2002109 
Engineering & Public Works 
I Dic;trirt :It 1 

71 #N/A 
Environmental Resources Management 
District #1 

72 #2016ERM01 
Environmental Resources Management 
District #7 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR / 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-22 
R2016-0693 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-23 
R2016-0693 

CH2M HILL, Inc. CSA #III-DOA-C-001-016 
R2016-0700 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. C0#4 
R2016-0762 (R2017-0048) 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. T0#9 
R2016-0762 (R2017-0048) 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. TO #12 
R2016-0762 (R2017-0048) 

Trillium Construction, Inc. C0#3 
R2016-0764 

West Construction, Inc. C0#2 
R2016-1050 

Gator Electric and Communications WO #17-016 
R2016-1137 

Community Asphalt Corp. co #2 
R2016-1315 

Olsen Associates, Inc. TO #1377-08 
R2016-1377 

Murray Logan Construction, Inc. C0#3 
R2016-1522 

Page 6 of9 

. 
AMOUNT&./ OR TIME 

EXTENSION 

$3,200.00 

$17,000.00 

$35,961.59 

($16;624.57) 

$3,500.00 

$12,500.00 

($3,054.27) 

17 Day Extension 

$10,517.71 

3556.04 
8 Day Extension 

$3,490.00 

25 Day Extension 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

73 #13209 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nici-rirt i/:1 

74 #14211 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nictr-ir+ ;Jtr::, 

75 #1997512(A3) 
Engineering & Public Works 
I nic;trirt if:{:, 

76 #13445.01 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic.:trirt :it7 · 

77 #2017371 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic.:trirt :ft{; 

78 #17484 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic.:trirt it? 

79 #13202 
Facilities Development & Operations 
!nic.:trirt :it7 

80 #13202 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic.:trirt :it7 

81 #2002109 
Engineering & Public Works 
nictrirt :it1 

82 #LN 15-4 
Airports 
nic.:trirt il:r. 

83 #2015ERM01 
Environmental Resource Management 
nictrir+ :/t7 

84 #WUD 15-035 
Water Utilities 
lnic.:trirt ;Jtr::, 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR I 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Ahrens Enterprises, Inc. Final Contract Summary 
R2016-0881 

All Site Construction, Inc. Final Contract Summary 
R2015-1461 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. CSA #15 
R2001-1894 

Cedars Electro-Mechanical, Inc. Final Contract Summary 
R2015-0743 

Civil Design, Inc. CSA 
R2016-0308 

Colome' & Associates, Inc. CSA #36 
R2014-1916 

Colome' & Associates, Inc. CSA#7 
R2016-0252 

Colome' & Associates, Inc. CSA#9 
R2016-0252 

Community Asphalt Corp. co #3 
R2016-1315 

Community Asphalt Corp. Final Contract Summary 
R2015-0549 

Coston Marine Services, Inc. WO #0650-5A 
R2015-0650 

Florida Design Drilling Corporation C0#3 
R2016-1163 

Page 7 of9 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$61,448.08 

$43,528.50 

$66,308.32 

$46,605.25 

$80,046.15 

$98,524.00 

$64,774.00 

$66,061.00 

15 Day Extension 

$25,472.81 

$7,360.32 
90 Day Extension 

38 Day Extension 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

85 #2015716/2017-36 
Engineering & Public Works 
IDic;trirt :II: ? Ri ".:! 

86 #WUD14-015 
Water Utilities 
nic;trirt -11-t:. 

87 #2016ERM01 
Environmental Resources Management 
District #7 

88 #WUD12-066 
Water Utilities 
nic:trirt :H:? 

89 #2003501 
Engineering & Public Works 
Dic;trirt 4 

90 #17384 
Facilities Development & Operations 
IDic;trirt? 

91 #17443 
Facilities Development & Operations 

I nic:trirt -11-? 

92 #12204 
Facilities Development & Operations 
I nic:trirt :II: 1 

93 #2015524 
Engineering & Public Works 
!Dic;trirt :ft? 

94 #2014512 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt :H:? 

95 #ASB2017015 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt :II:? 

96 #ASB2017016 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nic:trirt :II:".:! 

CONTRACT DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR / 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. W0#4 
R2017-0234 

Johnson-Davis, Inc. Final Authorization Summary 
R2013-0550 (R2016-0446) 

Murray Logan Construction, Inc. Final Contract Summary 
R2016-1522 

MWH Constructors, Inc. Final Contract Summary 
R2014-0150 

AE Engineering, Inc. CSA#2 
R2017-0222 

Andrea Construction, Inc. WO #18-001 
R2017-0804 

Brian's carpet & Commercial Flooring, Inc. WO #18-002 
R2017-0805 

Collage Design & Construction Group, Inc. co #1 
R2017-1319 

Ferreira Construction Southern Division C0#1 
Co., Inc. 

o?n17-n?'::tn 

Ferreira Construction Southern Division co #3 
Co., Inc. 

o?n17-n??':! 

GLE Associates, Inc. CSA#9 
R2017-0415 

GLE Associates, Inc. CSA #10 
R2017-0415 

Page 8of9 

AMOUNT & / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$171,018.00 

$92,890.13 

$168,052.25 

$847,546.01 

$42,938.33 

$35,440.00 

$2,142.00 

$6,450.00 

13 Day Extension 

14 Day Extension 

$1,500.00 

$1,200.00 



PROJECT NO. / DEPARTMENT / 
DISTRICT NO. 

97 #2017600 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt .if:1 

98 #2010906 
Engineering & Public Works 
nictrirt :It(:. 

99 #17349 
Facilities Development & Operations 
nictrirt :II:? 

100 #LN17-1 

Airports 
nic:trirt :rrC 

101 #2018204 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt :It(:. 

102 #2018203 
Engineering & Public Works 
lnic:trirt :It(:. 

103 #NC17-4 

Airports 
lnic;trirt :ii:-

104 #17459 
Facilities Development & Operations 
lnic:trirt -lfl\lnt PrnvirlPrl 

105 #16213 
Facilities Development & Operations 
I nic;trirt :II: r:, 

106 #WUD 14-015 

Water Utilities 
I nic;trirt :Jt(:. 

107 #2017809 
Engineering & Public Works 
nic:trirt :Jt? 

CONTRACT DEVE~OPMENT AND CONTROL 
CONTRACT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 2017 

CONTRACTOR I 
RESOLUTION NO. DOCUMENT TYPE / NO. 

R. J. Behar & Company, Inc. N/A 
R2017-0027 

R. J. Behar & Company, Inc. N/A 
R2017-0027 

RJS Construction Group, Inc. WO #17-050 
R2017-0304 

West Construction, Inc. co #1 
R2017-0935 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. WO #2015053-73 
R2016-0143 

Ranger Construction Industries, Inc. WO #2015053-74 

R2016-0143 

Rio-Bak Corporation co #1 
R2017-0936 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. W0#2 
R2016-0762 

Robling Architecture Construction, Inc. C0#3 
R2016-0762 (R2017-0048) 

Rohl Networks, LP C0#4 
R2016-1167 

Southwide Industries, Inc. WO #2016051-04 
R2016-0693 

Page 9 of 9 

AMOUNT 8r. / OR TIME 
EXTENSION 

$5,746.00 

$14,196.00 

$79,770.00 

30 Day Extension 

$178,000.00 

$160,000.00 

54 Day Extension 

$174,662.00 

90 Day Extension 

77 Day Extension 

$171,314.23 


